 A Swagelok® Pre-Engineered
Subsystem
•	 Pre-engineered subsystems
available in weeks, not months.
•	 Field-tested design ensures
optimum system performance.
Sample
Probe

A Swagelok Pre-Engineered Subsystem        Sample Probe Module
11
Ordering Information
Build an SPW welded probe ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence
shown below.
SPW - 3  -  T08L   24   45  -  A1B1   S
2 41 3 5
1 Probe Size
	 T08L = 1/2 in. tube, 0.188 in. (4.78 mm) wall
	 P08L = 1/2 in. pipe, XXS➀
	 P08K = 1/2 in. pipe, schedule 160➀
	 P08F = 1/2 in. pipe, schedule 80➁
	 P12K = 3/4 in. pipe, schedule 160➀
	 P12F = 3/4 in. pipe, schedule 80➀
➀	� Available with 1 1/2 in., 2 in., 40 mm, and 50 mm inlet
connections only.
➁	� Available with 1 in., 1 1/2 in., 2 in., 25 mm, 40 mm, and 50 mm
inlet connections only.
2 Probe Length, in. (mm)
Measured from bottom of flange to probe end.
	 08 = 8.0 (203)
	 10 = 10 (254)
	 12 = 12 (305)
	 15 = 15 (381)
	 18 = 18 (457)
	 24 = 24 (610)
	 30 = 30 (762)
	 36 = 36 (914)
3 Probe End Cut
	 45 = 45° angle
	 90 = 90° square
4 Inlet Connection, Raised Face Flange
ASME B16.5 Flanges
	 A1B1 = 3/4 in. ASME class 150➀
	 A1B3 = 3/4 in. ASME class 600➀
	 A1B5 = 3/4 in. ASME class 1500➀
	 A1C1 = 1 in. ASME class 150➁
	 A1C3 = 1 in. ASME class 600➁
	 A1D1 = 1 1/2 in. ASME class 150
	 A1D3 = 1 1/2 in. ASME class 600
	 A1D5 = 1 1/2 in. ASME class 1500
	 A1E1 = 2 in. ASME class 150
	 A1E3 = 2 in. ASME class 600
DIN 2526 Form C Flanges
	DCC2 = 25 mm DIN PN 16➁
	DCC4 = 25 mm DIN PN 40➁
	DCD2 = 40 mm DIN PN 16
	DCD4 = 40 mm DIN PN 40
	DCE2 = 50 mm DIN PN 16
	DCE4 = 50 mm DIN PN 40
JIS B2220 Flanges
	 J1C3 = 25 mm JIS 16➁
	 J1C6 = 25 mm JIS 40➁
	 J1D3 = 40 mm JIS 16
	 J1D6 = 40 mm JIS 40
	 J1E3 = 50 mm JIS 16
	 J1E6 = 50 mm JIS 40
➀	 Available with T08L probe size only.
➁	 Available with T08L and P08F probe sizes only.
5 Outlet
	 F =� Raised face flange (same type and size as
inlet)
	 S =� Stub (tube end on tube probe; male NPT
end on pipe probes)
SPW Welded Probes
A Swagelok Pre-Engineered Subsystem        Sample Probe Module
12
Pressure Ratings

A Swagelok Pre-Engineered Subsystem        Sample Probe Module
14
Ordering Information
Build an SPR retractable probe ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence
shown below.
Options and Accessories
Replacement packing gland sealant kits are
available. Select the appropriate kit based on
the probe size and packing gland sealant.
Probe
Size
Packing Gland
Sealant
Kit Ordering
Number
1/4 in.
Fluorocarbon FKM SPR-K-4F
Grafoil SPR-K-4G
PTFE SPR-K-4T
3/8 in.
Fluorocarbon FKM SPR-K-6F
Grafoil SPR-K-6G
PTFE SPR-K-6T
SPR - 3  -  T4D   12   45  -  4X   T
2 41 3 5
1 Probe Size
	 T4F = 1/4 in. tube, 0.095 in. wall
	 T4D = 1/4 in. tube, 0.065 in. wall
	 T4B = 1/4 in. tube, 0.035 in. wall
	 T6J = 3/8 in. tube, 0.134 in. wall
	 T6C = 3/8 in. tube, 0.049 in. wall
2 Probe Length, in. (mm)
	 08 = 8.0 (203)
	 10 = 10 (254)
	 12 = 12 (305)
	 15 = 15 (381)
	 18 = 18 (457)
	 24 = 24 (610)
	 30 = 30 (762)
	 36 = 36 (914)
3 Probe End Cut
	 45 =� 45° angle
	 90 =� 90° square
5 Packing Gland Sealant
	 X =� No packing gland
	 F =� Fluorocarbon FKM
	 G = Grafoil
	 T =� PTFE
4 Packing Gland, Outlet Isolation Valve
	 XX =� No packing gland, no valve
	 4X =� Packing gland, no valve
	 4V =� Packing gland, 43G series valve with
oval handle and Swagelok tube fitting end
connections
	 CX =� CRN-registered packing gland, no valve➀
	 CV =� CRN-registered packing gland, 43G series
valve with oval handle and Swagelok tube
fitting end connections➀
	 NX =� NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-compliant
packing gland, no valve
➀	� Ratings of CRN-registered packing glands are limited to
1500 psig (103 bar) maximum and 850°F (454°C) maximum.
SPR Retractable Probes
A Swagelok Pre-Engineered Subsystem        Sample Probe Module
15
Materials of Construction
Component
Material Grade /
ASTM Specification
Body 316, 316L SS / A240
Balls, ball valve